

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009199 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5076  
 HWY : SR 730  
 TITLE : US 730  
 0.2 TO 1.8 MILES N OF OREGON BORDER -  
 ROCKFALL PREVENTION  
 17Y020  
 PROJECT : STBG-0730(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2018

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
L.R.L. CONSTRUCTION CO. 7165 FAIRVIEW ROAD 97141-3023 TILLAMOOK OR 971410432 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100044	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC 65175 N HWY 97 BEND OR 977012086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941	HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, 2328 HAWTHORNE ST 97116-1541 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	167,500.00	240,694.61	43.70 %	439,438.00	271,938.00	180,000.00	12,500.00	7.46 %
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	30,000.00	35,462.44	18.21 %	150,000.00	120,000.00	6,000.00	-24,000.00	-80.00 %
TRAFFIC										
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	357,440.00	360,985.56	0.99 %	300,000.00	-57,440.00	198,800.00	-158,640.00	-44.38 %
OTHER ITEMS										
4	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	75,000.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
5	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	5.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
6	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	-3.00	0.00 %	0.00 %
7	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	10,000.00	9,750.00	-2.50 %	50,000.00	40,000.00	2,700.00	-7,300.00	-73.00 %
8	FLEXIBLE ROCKFALL FENCE MEL RATING 2000KJ 9.8 FT. HT. 966.0000	L.F.	300.0000 289,800.00	451.1200 435,781.92	50.37 % 145,981.92	340.0000 328,440.00	13.33 % 38,640.00	580.0000 560,280.00	93.33 % 270,480.00	
9	FLEXIBLE ROCKFALL FENCE MEL RATING 2000KJ 13.1 FT. HT. 2748.0000	L.F.	375.0000 1,030,500.00	457.8600 1,258,199.28	22.10 % 227,699.28	440.0000 1,209,120.00	17.33 % 178,620.00	611.0000 1,679,028.00	62.93 % 648,528.00	

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2017

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:04

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009199 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5076  
 HWY : SR 730  
 TITLE : US 730  
 0.2 TO 1.8 MILES N OF OREGON BORDER -  
 ROCKFALL PREVENTION  
 17Y020  
 PROJECT : STBG-0730(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2018

----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----	----- 5TH BIDDER -----
L.R.L. CONSTRUCTION CO. 7165 FAIRVIEW ROAD 97141-3023 TILLAMOOK OR 971410432 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100044	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC 65175 N HWY 97 BEND OR 977012086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941	HI TECH ROCKFALL CONSTRUCTION, 2328 HAWTHORNE ST 97116-1541 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100101

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		5TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
OTHER ITEMS										
10	FLEXIBLE ROCKFALL FENCE MEL RATING 3000KJ 16.4 FT. HT.									
	1200.0000	L.F.	500.0000	-2.80 %	486.0200	20.00 %	600.0000	62.00 %	810.0000	62.00 %
			600,000.00	-16,776.00	583,224.00	120,000.00	720,000.00	372,000.00	972,000.00	372,000.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$2,560,242.00</u>	17.14%	<u>\$2,999,099.81</u>	27.80%	<u>\$3,272,000.00</u>	43.49%	<u>\$3,673,810.00</u>	43.49%
	BASE TOTAL		<u>\$2,560,242.00</u>	17.14%	<u>\$2,999,099.81</u>	27.80%	<u>\$3,272,000.00</u>	43.49%	<u>\$3,673,810.00</u>	43.49%

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009199 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5076  
 HWY : SR 730  
 TITLE : US 730  
 0.2 TO 1.8 MILES N OF OREGON BORDER -  
 ROCKFALL PREVENTION  
 17Y020  
 PROJECT : STBG-0730(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY  
 1775 HENDERSON AVENUE 12301 GRANT ST UNIT 110  
 THORNTON, CO 80241-3130  
 EUGENE OR 974032399 BRIGHTON CO 806010568  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 419025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	167,500.00	172,000.00	2.69 %	4,500.00	365,000.00	117.91 %	197,500.00	
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	L.S.	30,000.00	75,000.00	150.00 %	45,000.00	72,000.00	140.00 %	42,000.00	
TRAFFIC										
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	357,440.00	300,000.00	-16.07 %	-57,440.00	365,000.00	2.12 %	7,560.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
4	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00 %		75,000.00	0.00 %		
5	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE	EST.	5.00	5.00	0.00 %		5.00	0.00 %		
6	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-3.00	-3.00	0.00 %		-3.00	0.00 %		
7	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	10,000.00	35,000.00	250.00 %	25,000.00	1,800.00	-82.00 %	-8,200.00	
8	FLEXIBLE ROCKFALL FENCE MEL RATING 2000KJ 9.8 FT. HT.	L.F.	300.0000	337.0000	12.33 %		510.0000	70.00 %		
	966.0000		289,800.00	325,542.00	35,742.00		492,660.00	202,860.00		
9	FLEXIBLE ROCKFALL FENCE MEL RATING 2000KJ 13.1 FT. HT.	L.F.	375.0000	470.0000	25.33 %		530.0000	41.33 %		
	2748.0000		1,030,500.00	1,291,560.00	261,060.00		1,456,440.00	425,940.00		

DOT\_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 12/04/2017

\*\*\* BID CHECK REPORT \*\*\*

TIME: 09:04

PS&E JOB NO : 17Y020 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 009199 REGION NO : 5  
 VERSION NO : 2 WORK ORDER# : XL5076  
 HWY : SR 730  
 TITLE : US 730  
 0.2 TO 1.8 MILES N OF OREGON BORDER -  
 ROCKFALL PREVENTION  
 17Y020  
 PROJECT : STBG-0730(004)  
 COUNTY(S) : WALLA WALLA

BIDS OPENED ON : Jan 18 2018  
 AWARDED ON : Feb 7 2018

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 4TH BIDDER -----  
 JENSEN DRILLING COMPANY ROCK & CO DBA OCK RAY  
 1775 HENDERSON AVENUE 12301 GRANT ST UNIT 110  
 EUGENE OR 974032399 THORNTON, CO 80241-3130  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 419025 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100771 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		4TH BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

10	FLEXIBLE ROCKFALL FENCE MEL RATING 3000KJ 16.4 FT. HT.							
	1200.0000	L.F.	500.0000	15.40 %	577.0000	15.40 %	695.0000	39.00 %
			600,000.00	92,400.00	692,400.00	92,400.00	834,000.00	234,000.00

CONTRACT TOTAL \$2,560,242.00 \$2,966,504.00 15.87% \$3,661,902.00 43.03% \$0.00

LOW BIDDER REJECTED 4TH BIDDER REJECTED

BASE TOTAL \$2,560,242.00 \$2,966,504.00 15.87% \$3,661,902.00 43.03% NO BID THIS ALTERNATE

LOW BIDDER REJECTED 4TH BIDDER REJECTED